Source: Betfair internal analysis, July 2015; % of customers selecting descriptions of each brand

Attractiveness of promotions

Customer service

Brand appeal

Look and feel of web site

Quality of mobile app

Attractiveness of odds

Product range / market range

Relative strengths

Relative strengths

Customer perceived relative strengths

UK regular online bettors brand usage

Common strengths

10

Integration

Principles

 Dual European brands but with more focused positioning

 Shared technology

 Shared operations

 Shared corporate function

Cost Synergies

Timing

 Approximately £50m annualised on a pre-tax basis

 Full benefit of synergies to be achieved in year three post completion

 One-off cash costs of approximately 1.3x recurring synergies
Implementation

Cost

Merger Rationale

Significant Cost Synergies

11

 Current Paddy Power and Betfair dividend policies to apply prior to completion

 Highly cash-generative and strong balance sheet

 Expected dividend policy for the Combined Group to target a payout ratio of 50% of profit after tax

£m
Paddy Power1

12 mths to Jun15

Betfair
12 mths to Apr15

Proforma

(pre Synergies /

Special Dividend)

Net Revenue 746 477 1,223

EBITDA 173 120 293

EBIT 136 94 230

Operating Cash Flow2 149 104 253

Net  (Debt) / Cash3 (108) 92 (16)

Dividends

1. Paddy Power financials converted using €/£ exchange rate of 0.737

2. Paddy Power after LTIP trust share purchases and estimated maintenance capex; Betfair after all capex and

acquisition of HRTV

3. Excluding customer balances; Paddy Power net debt as at 30 June 2015; Betfair net cash as at 30 April 2015

Financial Highlights

Financial

Reporting

 GBP reporting currency

 31 December financial year end

 Expected to be accounted for as an acquisition of Betfair by Paddy Power under IFRS3 accounting

standard rules

12

2015

8 September